

Form K6-04-033

AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY AND INTERNAL USE OF THE ATHEX MARKET INFORMATION FOR MEMBER'S APPLICATIONS

Between:	And:
Athens Stock Exchange S.A.	
110 Athinon Avenue	
Athens 10442	
Greece	
henceforth to be referred to as "ATHEX"	henceforth to be referred to as "Contracting Party"
ATHEX and the Contracting Party enter hereunder into an Agreement for the Supply & Use of the ATHEX Market Information on//2015 and it shall become effective on//2014 (Commencement Date) and consists of the following Documents/Annexes attached hereto, which constitute an integral part hereof:	
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE SUPPLY & USE OF THE ATHEX MARKET INFORMATION	
ANNEX A: PRICE LIST OF FEES	
ANNEX B: INFORMATION AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
ANNEX C: CONTACTS	
ANNEX D: REPORTING GUIDELINES	
ANNEX E: TERMS OF USE OF TRADE MARKS AND NAMES	
All the abovementioned contractual Documents/Annexes can be viewed, downloaded and printed in the ATHEX website: http://www.athexgroup.gr/web/guest/contractual-documents1	
	d the Contracting Party agrees to distribute the Information ment in its capacity as ATHEX Member (Internal Usage for
services. In this case, ATHEX shall give the C	es as a consequence of new policies or the introduction of new Contracting Party not less than three (3) months' prior written annot or does not wish to accept the new conditions related to

The Contracting Parties (signatures)

the new policies or the introduction of new services, it shall be entitled to terminate this Agreement by written

This Agreement will be governed by the laws of Greece. Both Parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the

notice to ATHEX to take effect from the date such new conditions are implemented by ATHEX.

For The "Contracting Party"

Courts of Athens.

For "Athens Exchange SA"